Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harold Washington Library Center’s Thomas Hughes Children’s

Library Renovation

Contract Number: C1575

General Contractor: Path Central Construction Services
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $86,044.73

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/19/17

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #HWCL



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 11312017

PROJECT: Harold Washington Library Center’s Thomas Hughes Chitdren's Library Renovation

Pay Application No.: 1

For the Period; 12/1/2016 o 12/31/2018

Confract No.: C1578

In accordance with Resolutlon No. . adopled by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on J[relating to the $ Revenue Bonds issued

by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby
cerldy to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts slated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each ilem thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paki; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract vAll, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 6% of the Contract Price (sald
refalned funds baing payable as set forth in said Resofution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc,

FOR:  Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Chlidren's Library Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 86,044.73 [ 3 -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE 1,671,008.00
ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

¥ [ e A

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,671,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 95,605.26

TOTAL RETENTICHN $ 9,560.53
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Confract Price 3 £.660.63
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -
c} Liguidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 86,044.73
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID § I
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 86,044.73

Architact Englnaar:

slynature, dale




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {(1of)

'Pro]uct Name  Harofd Washington Library Conter's Thomas Hughes Childron's Library Renovitien

CONTRACTOR  Path Construction Company, Inc
PBC Project#  C1578
[Job Location 400 S. State Stroet, Chicago 1L 60605
Qvmer Publlc Bullding Commisalen ©f Chicago [FELICATION FOR FATRIENT #E 1
STATEOFILLINOI 3 85
COUNTYGF
The ufilant, boing first duly sworh on oath, deposes and soys thet he i Sonlor Projoct Manager, of Path Construction Company, Inc,, an {{inols corporation, ond duly authotlzed to make thic Affidavit In bohall of sald
<arporation, and Individually; that hosshe I3 woll nequalntod with the facts heteln set forth and that said cerporation i the Gontractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOD, Qwnor, undor Contract No,
1575 dated the Bth day of Nevembar, 2016, for the following projoct:
that 1he fllowing statoments bre made for the purpose of procuring a partls! puyment of 86,044.73 under the fermu of weld Controet,
That the work for which payment ic requosted has beon cemploted, froe and clear of any and all elalmss, llong, chargas, and oxpenses of any kind or nature whatsoover, and In full compllance with
the contract documants and the roguiromants of sald Ownor under tham, That for the purpoaes of cold contrac, the foilowing persens have boen contracted with, and have furnished or prepared
rmatotisis, oquipment, supplios, and sarvices for, and having dene tabor on sald Improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposito thelr names | the full ameunt of money due and to
bacomo duoto cach of thom rospoectively. That this statemant b a full, truo, and complate statemont of aff such percons and of tha full ameunt now due and the amount herstefore pald to cach of
thom fer guch laber, materials, oquipment, aupplivs, and senvcos, furnished o preparod by ozch of them to or on actount of soid work, 28 statod:
——\ork Comploted——

MM # Subooniragior Name & Addross. Trpe of Work, Original pontract amound  Change Orclers. Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complate Previous. Cutront Total to dato totaihage ot provious biding not ameunt due remalning o bili
Path Consiruoticn Company, 128 B
[Alpanquln Rel,, Arfinglon Heiphia, IL. Seaflold | Potection et Qkylights,
) $ 8,500.00 5 8,500.00 $ - s - |s - $ - 8.500.00
[Qoralx
42 Crosuen Ave, bk Gea Villago, i | Stieave m“"" Hazaed
ucost $  63,000.00 5 63,000.00 $ - 13 - s - $ - 18 52,000.00
Dumes Canstruation
299 Loty Ave, Sustsan, . 00450 Micelaneous Cemeel | § 103,914,060 5 10291400 s - s - Is - 5 - 1% 10391400
Bumax Conatruation .
20 Lo Ao, i, 0 Butding Lnntion included above $ - $ - I3 - Is - s - is -
Dumen Conatrition
1230 Loag ive, Burbar, iL goago | D10 Dooevand Pameedneial | 1)y g0 sboyve 3 - 5 - |3 - Is - $ - s -
hurme Consiruation
5230 Long Ave, Gurmank, 1L 0baot DoorInusd Cant Includad above $ - $ - 18 L - 5 - |3 -
Db Cofatriation
5236 Long Ave, Burbank, I, 55452 Ascoss Poomard Fmes | 10y, dad above 3 - 5 - 13 - s - $ - 13 -
Dumes Cenatruotion
20 Lo e, Babor oty | MOt P | g s - s - i - s - $ - |$ -
Dumee Construction
6236 Lonp Ave, Burban, L 50404 Grpaum Bouid Included abiove 5 - $ - 18 - 18 - $ -1 -
D Coelruction
53 Lo v, B, I 63425 Aotinsonl Panei Cabont | 100y od sbove 3 - 3 - 13 - |5 - $ - 1 -
Cur Consdruction
e o e, Do Lo | P oM P | gt o 150va 5 - $ - s - Is - $ - Is -
Pumex Comvruclion {mpact Resislant Wall Preteslion,
B30 Long Ave, Buthsnh, 1. 88067 (Comer Guardsy included above $ - $ ) - |5 - S - i3 -
ustrex Conalrudiion
236 Laog Ave, Butmn, i opsgy | Tkt Room Acsessotieinctah | (1 4o 3oy 5 - 3 - s - Is . 5 - 18 -
Miakahn Wanulacturieg Ca, Woadworking, Countertops,
5008 Went f5th 5L, Ghicuga, I, 50830 Viusal Dispiayn 5 96,185.00 5 96,185.00 S - 5 - I3 - s - $ 96,185.00
Laroite Ine.
280 Corpoenle Woods Plovy, Vemon Door, ahd Hajds
i 1L cooes oot s 15,248.00 s 15,248.00 s - |3 - Is - 5 - s 1524800

il Lynlarms, T,

zn:.m'ronsn.::: Lvnwwdm.'lL Qlazing tnaluging lass
001t Markerbourd $  67,000.00 $ 67,000.00 5 - 18 - s - S - |s 67,000.00
T Commerolnl Fioor !
muw-ﬂn;rd:n.;:quqﬂnw """“‘“'”"’;:':""’”’"P-
Park, It 51820 Flaoting { Carpetng $  118,000.00 s 118,600.00 S - i3 - s - 5 - |5 11200000
W4z Jebastiah Carp,
6226 Morth Rockwed] SLL, Chvage, L Interlor Painding
soeges . $  °32,000.00 3 32,000.00 5 - 13 - s - $ -_|$ 3200000
Path Congtruation Compaay, 125 £
| Algonquin Ral., Adinglon Helghte, ft, Dignage
i $ 1,200.00 $ 1,280.00 $ - S - 5 - $ - 3 1.200.00
Path Cofisirlgion Company, 128 £
[ Rganquin Rad., Afington Heighds, IL Tollet Ream Agsoessories
ootoc $  2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ - |s - s - 5 - 13 2,500.00
Prodhord Jywinem Garp.
430 Cowinty Club Orr,, Gemean e, Lhorary Disck Sy
oo rary ruloms. s 83,000.00 s 23,000.00 B . 8 - 5 - 5 - S 83.000.00




Therman Inteviors.
470 Baghloa Or,, Roaminpeiaky, IL

Ubrary Furtiture

100 $  225,000,00 225,000.00 $ 225,000.00

Ehiogo 1B Pramion, LLC

1007 Souh Maplewood] Ava., Chioago| ~ Fiee Extingulshher Cabinots,

L ovee Aversotiosand Soppuion | & 1203200 12,032.00 s 12,032,00

CAmegi Pl

121 Ok Loal G, UnH &, Jollel, 1L Plumby

wos " $  33,00000 33,000.00 $  33,000.00

[Aw Coxmrint Buai Work atid Medhanioal

20650 Deage Or., Broedvray, IL 30105 Commissoning 3 27,000.0C 27,000,00 S 27,000.00

4 Polourr

10127 Vites Rocasvalt Rd., Dlociioal

1t 09109 S 328,000.00 328,000.00 ] 328,000.00

SURTOTAL poget $ 1,215,579.00 1,215,579.00 0.00 $§  1,215,575.00




P e e T a—
ITEM # Subooniradits Name & Address. Typa ol Wark Qnginal bantrnegt amoun]  Change Ortdern Adjusted Contrnet Amt | % Complots Previoun Cutrent Tatal to date retainzge net peeviols biling et amount dus fortalning te bt
Path Conatruction Company, 125 [}
‘mumM.anrblunm,:lGunorn[Cundiﬂons 3 143 421.00 5 142,421.00 6% 3 secsd & 3,605.26 % 580,53 s 7784738 135,676.27
Path Conmelruction Compeny, 125 E]
mum Rd., Adingtan Helghts, it| Bond [3 13,000.00 s 13,000.00 100% [1 13oocd $ 23,000.00 | % 1,300.00 $ 11,700,008 1,200.00
Path Ganntruction Company, 125 £}
mum fd., Arington Helghts, il Insurance 3 24,000.00 5 24,000.00 100% ) 400000 5 24,000,061 $ 240000 5 2160000 |5 2,400.00
Puth Canatructon Compuny, 125 I
glouozr;qu\nﬂd..ﬁmnalmelgnh,rLCNorhnndanlﬁPmﬂt $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000,00 E3 48 -3 - s - 5 100,000.00
Path Consiruction Company, 125 [
g-lnuuﬂuraq“\nﬁﬂ-.ﬁmﬂulwHllﬁMn,lLMnblliZaﬁun $ 100,000.00 5 100,000.00 50% & 5000000 5 50,000,00 | § 5,000.00 $ 4500000 | § 55,000.00
5 . t ] - % - $ - s -
3 . s NE -Is . $ - [ -
3 - 3 {3 -Is - s e -
$ - s {5 HE - § B -
s - 3 173 HE - $ E -
$ - 3 | & - 18 - § - 5 -
$ - s IE BE - s - s .
5 - 3 - & - s - $ - |8 -
3 - s {s - s - 3 N -
$ - s {s s - $ - s -
$ - s {s - s - $ B .
$ - 3 13 -Is - s NE -
$ - ¢ IE -[s - $ - |s -
5 - . {s BE - 5 e -
s - s s NE - s - s -
$ - [ LIk - s “ $ - | -
s - s s NE B s - s -
$ - s L - | s - 5 - s -
$ . s {s - s - 3 - s -
s - s s -Is - $ B -
$ - s | % L - 5 - |8 -
PEC $ - 3 s -|s - 3 - s -
PEC tﬂ;}:&“ $ 7500000 $ 75,000.00 3 4s B E - 3 - |$ 7500000
s -
SUBTOTAL pago2 S 45542100 | § - 3 455,421.00 $ - 5 55,605.26 | 5 95,605.26 | § 956053 |5 - 5 8604473 |3 369,376.27
subtotal pagoe 1 $ 1,215579.00 $ « % 1,215579.00 S .8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - $ 1,215579.00
subtotal page 2 $ 45542100 § - 5 455,421.00 & - $ 9560526 § 9560526 § 956053 S « $ 8604473 § 369,376.27
[roTaL $ 1,671,000.00 $ - §  1,671,000.00 $ - & 9560526 S95605.26 5 956053 § = § 8604473 S 158455527 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

ANOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,671,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $95,605.26
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $9,560.53
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,671,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $86,044.73
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,671,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $86,044.73
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,584,955.27

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documients; that suppliers of
materials, services, fabor and all Subcontractors (including alf significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any riglhts hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employcces, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

‘That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuing; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contracior will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments arec made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attomey's fee,

U=

Michacl Diffenderffer
Senior Projet Manager

F o Y

y i
Subscribeg.and swom to before me this? day

(Be) bk b 1

Notary Public O
My Commission expires:

BETH RUEHRDANZ
Oflieial Seal
Notary Public - State of lilinois
4 My Commission Explres Fab 22, 2020




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Monthily Estimate No.: i

For the

Contract No,:

EXHIBIT M
SCHEDULE OF VALUES {update for each pay application)
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (sheet1 of )

Period: 12/1/2016 fo

12/31/2016

C1575

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Date;

Shest:

17372017

1

For Work on: Harold Washington Library Cenfer's Thomas Hughes Children’s Library Renovation
\TEM # CONTRACT | CURRENT ESTIMATE |TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
OR C81 DESCRIPTION PRICE % %
DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
Scaffold / Protection at Skylights $8,500.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Selactive Demolition/ Hazard o
Material $63,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Miscellaneous Carpentry $103,914.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Building insulation included above | 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Steel Doors and Frames-Install included above | 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Door install Cont included above | 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Access Doors and Frames included above 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Non Structural Metal Framing included above | 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Gypsum Board included above | 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Acousiical Panel Ceilings included above | 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Plaster Skim Coat/ Patching included above | 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Impact Resistant Wall Protection included above | 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Toilet Room Accessories-install included above 0% $0.00 0% £0.00
Woodworking, Countertops, Visual 96 185.00 0%
Displays §98,185. 0 $0.00 0% $0.00
Doors, Frames, and Hardware $15,248.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
0,

Glazing Including Glass Markerboard $67,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Ceramic Tile, Floor Prep, Flooring / o
Carpeting $118,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Interior Painting $32,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Signage $1,200.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Toitet Room Accessories $2,500.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Library Stack Systems $83,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Library Furniture $225,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Fire Extinguisher Cabinels, o
Accessories and Suppresion $12,032.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Plumbing $33,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Duct Work and Mechanical 0
Commissioning $27,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Electical $328,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
General Conditions $143,421.00 6% $8,605.26 6% $8,605.26
Bond $13,000.00 100% $13,000.00 100% $13,000.00
Insurance $24,000.00 100% $24,000.00 100% $24,000.00
Overhead and Profit $100,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Mobilization $100,000.00 50% $50,000.00 50% $50,000.00
commission's conlingency $75,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00

TOTAL THIS SHEET: $1,671,000 6% $95,605.26 6% $95,605.26




	HWCL Renovation #1
	Pages from PA_PATH_RA_Pay Application#001_20170103

